
Park (7-7, 2-5) -vs- Missouri Valley (9-6, 6-2)
01/07/26 at Burns Athletic Complex

 
 

 
 
Park 57

Missouri Valley 90

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Burns Athletic Complex

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Park 13 17 14 13 57
Missouri Valley 22 23 28 17 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Nadiyah Cooper * 36 5-18 0-4 13-16 2-0 2 2 1 2 0 0 23
03 Charleece Davis * 30 5-12 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 0 0 2 10
20 Marina Perdiguero * 24 2-8 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 3 2 3 1 3 5
23 Alexus Woodard * 11 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 4
01 Jordan Bianco * 21 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
02 Rhiannon Blackburn 16 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
05 Erica Farmer 9 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
12 Sheridan Curley 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 3
10 Madison Hill 17 1-12 0-7 0-1 3-3 6 2 3 0 0 0 2
14 Nashia Coleman 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Nadiah Thames 16 0-3 0-1 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 20-71 2-22 15-24 17-13 30 21 11 9 1 8 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 0-6   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-20   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 2-9   22.22 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 20-71   28.2 % 2-22   9.1 % 15-24   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:32

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lexi Fenstermacher * 21 5-7 0-2 8-10 1-8 9 0 2 4 0 0 18
11 Jessica Reeter * 30 5-10 4-7 2-2 0-2 2 1 11 4 0 0 16
35 Sara Ortiz * 20 4-6 0-1 2-5 6-7 13 2 2 0 0 2 10
1 Maddison Mills * 20 3-8 3-7 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 9
24 Bianca Sarbu * 19 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 4 1 1 0 3
4 Jozelynn Bostick 15 4-6 3-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 11
23 Sophie Sullivan 12 1-2 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 1 6
40 Alice Lepetitgaland 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 5
22 Manuela Perez De Castro 11 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 3
5 Tara Rivas 10 0-1 0-0 3-5 1-4 5 3 1 1 0 0 3
25 Lilyan Landis 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 1 0 2
2 Carla Moros 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Seilani Relford 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 1 1 0 2
33 Sarah Arnett 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 29-58 12-28 20-28 18-42 60 18 24 18 3 3 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 1-4   25.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
2nd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 4-7   57.14 % 3-7   42.86 %
3rd Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 6-13   46.15 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-4   25.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 29-58   50.0 % 12-28   42.9 % 20-28   71.4 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 34
Largest Lead: 36 4th-
05:09



1st Box Score
Park 13

Missouri Valley 22

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Nadiyah Cooper 10 2-6 0-2 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
3 Charleece Davis 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
20 Marina Perdiguero 8 0-1 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 1 3 1 2 1
23 Alexus Woodard 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jordan Bianco 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Rhiannon Blackburn 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Erica Farmer 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sheridan Curley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Madison Hill 2 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nashia Coleman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nadiah Thames 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 5-18 0-6 3-6 4-3 7 5 3 4 1 3 13
27.8 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lexi Fenstermacher 7 4-5 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 9
11 Jessica Reeter 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 0 0
35 Sara Ortiz 7 2-3 0-0 2-3 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 1 6
1 Maddison Mills 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bianca Sarbu 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
4 Jozelynn Bostick 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
23 Sophie Sullivan 1 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Alice Lepetitgaland 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
22 Manuela Perez De Castro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tara Rivas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Lilyan Landis 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 Carla Moros 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Seilani Relford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sarah Arnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-13 1-4 5-6 2-11 13 4 6 6 1 1 22
61.5 % 25.0 % 83.3 %



2nd Box Score
Park 17

Missouri Valley 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Nadiyah Cooper 10 2-8 0-1 7-8 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 11
3 Charleece Davis 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
20 Marina Perdiguero 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
23 Alexus Woodard 5 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
1 Jordan Bianco 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rhiannon Blackburn 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Erica Farmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sheridan Curley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Madison Hill 5 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Nashia Coleman 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nadiah Thames 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-20 0-2 7-11 8-3 11 7 1 1 0 3 17
25.0 % 0.0 % 63.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lexi Fenstermacher 3 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
11 Jessica Reeter 10 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 5
35 Sara Ortiz 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Maddison Mills 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 3
24 Bianca Sarbu 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
4 Jozelynn Bostick 5 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
23 Sophie Sullivan 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 Alice Lepetitgaland 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 Manuela Perez De Castro 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Tara Rivas 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Lilyan Landis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Carla Moros 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Seilani Relford 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Sarah Arnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 8-13 4-7 3-7 4-10 14 8 6 4 0 0 23
61.5 % 57.1 % 42.9 %



3rd Box Score
Park 14

Missouri Valley 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Nadiyah Cooper 10 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
3 Charleece Davis 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2
20 Marina Perdiguero 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
23 Alexus Woodard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Jordan Bianco 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rhiannon Blackburn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Erica Farmer 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
12 Sheridan Curley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Madison Hill 4 1-3 0-2 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Nashia Coleman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Nadiah Thames 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 0-5 2-3 2-3 5 4 4 2 0 1 14
37.5 % 0.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lexi Fenstermacher 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 0 2
11 Jessica Reeter 8 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 11
35 Sara Ortiz 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 4-1 5 0 2 0 0 1 4
1 Maddison Mills 8 2-7 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
24 Bianca Sarbu 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 3
4 Jozelynn Bostick 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sophie Sullivan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Alice Lepetitgaland 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Manuela Perez De Castro 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Tara Rivas 4 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
25 Lilyan Landis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Carla Moros 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Seilani Relford 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sarah Arnett 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 9-19 6-13 4-5 7-9 16 3 8 3 1 1 28
47.4 % 46.2 % 80.0 %



4th Box Score
Park 13

Missouri Valley 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Nadiyah Cooper 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Charleece Davis 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
20 Marina Perdiguero 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Alexus Woodard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jordan Bianco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Rhiannon Blackburn 8 1-2 1-2 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
5 Erica Farmer 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Sheridan Curley 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
10 Madison Hill 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
14 Nashia Coleman 4 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
22 Nadiah Thames 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-17 2-9 3-4 3-4 7 5 3 2 0 1 13
23.5 % 22.2 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Lexi Fenstermacher 5 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
11 Jessica Reeter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
35 Sara Ortiz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Maddison Mills 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bianca Sarbu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Jozelynn Bostick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sophie Sullivan 7 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
40 Alice Lepetitgaland 2 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Manuela Perez De Castro 8 1-4 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
5 Tara Rivas 4 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
25 Lilyan Landis 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Carla Moros 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Seilani Relford 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
33 Sarah Arnett 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 1-4 8-10 5-12 17 3 4 5 1 1 17
30.8 % 25.0 % 80.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Valley
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLEECE(in the paint) 09:32 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --

09:12 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,SARA
BLOCK  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 09:12

-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,SARA
09:12 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,SARA(in the paint)

FOUL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 09:12
09:12 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by ORTIZ,SARA

MISS JUMPER by WOODARD,ALEXUS 08:56
-- REBOUND DEF by REETER,JESSICA

08:51 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REETER,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

08:10 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REETER,JESSICA

FOUL  by WOODARD,ALEXUS 08:10
08:10 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

SUB IN by FARMER,ERICA 08:10
SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEXUS 08:10
TURNOVER  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 07:52

07:50 STEAL  by ORTIZ,SARA
FOUL  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 07:48

07:48 MISS FT by ORTIZ,SARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:48 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by ORTIZ,SARA
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NADIYAH 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
07:21 TURNOVER  by REETER,JESSICA

STEAL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 07:19
07:18 FOUL  by REETER,JESSICA

GOOD FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 07:18 3-9 H 6
MISS FT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,SARA
07:10 3-11 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SARBU,BIANCA
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLEECE(in the paint) 06:52 5-11 H 6
ASSIST  by BIANCO,JORDAN --

06:35 5-13 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REETER,JESSICA

SUB IN by THAMES,NADIAH 06:18
SUB OUT by FARMER,ERICA 06:18

06:18 SUB IN by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN
06:18 SUB OUT by MILLS,MADDISON

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,NADIYAH(in the paint) 06:10 7-13 H 6
ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE --

05:53 MISS 3PTR by SARBU,BIANCA
REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,JORDAN 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:42 FOUL  by ORTIZ,SARA
05:42 SUB IN by LANDIS,LILYAN
05:42 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,SARA

TURNOVER  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 05:30
05:13 7-16 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN

-- ASSIST  by SARBU,BIANCA
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLEECE(in the paint) 04:55 9-16 H 7

04:33 MISS 3PTR by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI



REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHARLEECE --
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,NADIYAH 04:25
REBOUND OFF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --
TURNOVER  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 04:24

04:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:08 TURNOVER  by REETER,JESSICA

STEAL  by THAMES,NADIAH 04:07
SUB IN by HILL,MADISON 03:59
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 03:59
MISS 3PTR by HILL,MADISON 03:54

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,LILYAN
03:45 TURNOVER  by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
03:45 SUB IN by ORTIZ,SARA
03:45 SUB OUT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by THAMES,NADIAH 03:28
03:28 BLOCK  by LANDIS,LILYAN

REBOUND OFF by HILL,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,MADISON 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,SARA
FOUL  by HILL,MADISON 03:24
SUB IN by BLACKBURN,RHIANNON 03:24
SUB OUT by THAMES,NADIAH 03:24

03:24 SUB IN by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE
03:24 SUB OUT by SARBU,BIANCA
03:11 TURNOVER  by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE

TURNOVER  by BLACKBURN,RHIANNON 02:46
02:31 MISS 3PTR by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN

-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,SARA
02:28 9-18 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,SARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HILL,MADISON 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,SARA

02:02 MISS JUMPER by LANDIS,LILYAN
REBOUND DEF by BIANCO,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,LILYAN
01:42 9-20 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NADIYAH 01:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 01:30
SUB IN by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 01:30
SUB OUT by HILL,MADISON 01:30
SUB OUT by BIANCO,JORDAN 01:30

01:30 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE
01:30 SUB OUT by LANDIS,LILYAN
01:24 FOUL  by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE

MISS FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 01:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 01:24 10-20 H 10

01:24 SUB IN by RIVAS,TARA
01:24 SUB OUT by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN
01:06 TURNOVER  by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE

STEAL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 01:05
MISS LAYUP by COOPER,NADIYAH 00:59
REBOUND OFF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --

00:55 FOUL  by RIVAS,TARA
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 00:55 11-20 H 9
MISS FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,SARA
00:55 SUB IN by MILLS,MADDISON
00:55 SUB OUT by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE
00:51 TURNOVER  by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN



00:51 SUB IN by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN
00:51 SUB IN by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
00:51 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,SARA
00:51 SUB OUT by REETER,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 00:41
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE

FOUL  by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 00:22
00:22 11-21 H 10 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE
00:22 11-22 H 11 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE
00:22 SUB IN by SARBU,BIANCA
00:22 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,NADIYAH(in the paint) 00:10 13-22 H 9

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Valley
SUB IN by BLACKBURN,RHIANNON 10:00
SUB IN by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 10:00
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 10:00
SUB OUT by BIANCO,JORDAN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by RIVAS,TARA
10:00 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,SARA

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,NADIYAH 09:52
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,NADIYAH --

09:42 FOUL  by SARBU,BIANCA
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 09:42 14-22 H 8
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 09:42 15-22 H 7

09:16 15-24 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REETER,JESSICA

FOUL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 09:16
09:16 MISS FT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,NADIYAH 08:50
REBOUND OFF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --
GOOD JUMPER by WOODARD,ALEXUS(in the paint) 08:47 17-24 H 7
ASSIST  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --

08:47 FOUL  by RIVAS,TARA
MISS FT by WOODARD,ALEXUS 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
FOUL  by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 08:32

08:32 MISS FT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:32 17-25 H 8 GOOD FT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
08:32 SUB IN by RELFORD,SEILANI
08:32 SUB OUT by RIVAS,TARA

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,NADIYAH 08:17
REBOUND OFF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --
GOOD JUMPER by PERDIGUERO,MARINA(in the paint) 08:13 19-25 H 6

08:02 19-28 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by REETER,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by MILLS,MADDISON

MISS JUMPER by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by RELFORD,SEILANI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:43
07:28 FOUL  by RELFORD,SEILANI
07:28 SUB IN by ORTIZ,SARA
07:28 SUB OUT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

GOOD LAYUP by WOODARD,ALEXUS(in the paint) 07:14 21-28 H 7
SUB IN by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 07:11
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 07:11

06:55 MISS 3PTR by REETER,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLS,MADDISON



06:50 TURNOVER  by MILLS,MADDISON
STEAL  by WOODARD,ALEXUS 06:49
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by REETER,JESSICA
06:25 MISS JUMPER by REETER,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by RELFORD,SEILANI
06:21 MISS JUMPER by RELFORD,SEILANI

-- REBOUND OFF by SARBU,BIANCA
FOUL  by WOODARD,ALEXUS 06:18

06:07 21-31 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,MADDISON
-- ASSIST  by REETER,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by COOPER,NADIYAH 05:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,MADDISON

05:34 21-33 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by RELFORD,SEILANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SARBU,BIANCA

TURNOVER  by COOPER,NADIYAH 05:12
SUB IN by HILL,MADISON 05:12
SUB IN by BIANCO,JORDAN 05:12
SUB OUT by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 05:12
SUB OUT by BLACKBURN,RHIANNON 05:12

05:10 SUB IN by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN
05:10 SUB OUT by RELFORD,SEILANI
05:06 TURNOVER  by MILLS,MADDISON

STEAL  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 05:06
FOUL  by BIANCO,JORDAN 05:06
SUB IN by THAMES,NADIAH 05:06
SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEXUS 05:06
MISS 3PTR by HILL,MADISON 04:42
REBOUND OFF by BIANCO,JORDAN --

04:38 FOUL  by SARBU,BIANCA
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 04:38 22-33 H 11
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 04:38 23-33 H 10

04:38 SUB IN by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE
04:38 SUB OUT by SARBU,BIANCA

FOUL  by HILL,MADISON 04:30
04:30 23-34 H 11 GOOD FT by REETER,JESSICA
04:30 23-35 H 12 GOOD FT by REETER,JESSICA
04:16 FOUL  by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE

GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 04:16 24-35 H 11
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 04:16 25-35 H 10

04:05 TURNOVER  by REETER,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,NADIYAH 03:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,SARA
03:29 25-38 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN

-- ASSIST  by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,SARA
03:05 MISS 3PTR by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CHARLEECE --
FOUL  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 03:01

03:01 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE
03:01 SUB OUT by MILLS,MADDISON

FOUL  by THAMES,NADIAH 02:49
02:49 MISS FT by ORTIZ,SARA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:49 MISS FT by ORTIZ,SARA

REBOUND DEF by THAMES,NADIAH --
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NASHIA 02:49
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 02:49
MISS JUMPER by THAMES,NADIAH 02:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:26 FOUL  by ORTIZ,SARA



MISS FT by THAMES,NADIAH 02:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THAMES,NADIAH 02:26
REBOUND OFF by THAMES,NADIAH --

02:26 SUB IN by LANDIS,LILYAN
02:26 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,SARA

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NADIYAH 02:21
REBOUND OFF by HILL,MADISON --
MISS LAYUP by HILL,MADISON 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE
01:51 MISS 3PTR by REETER,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN
01:46 25-40 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN

MISS JUMPER by HILL,MADISON 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN

01:27 TURNOVER  by REETER,JESSICA
STEAL  by THAMES,NADIAH 01:26
MISS LAYUP by COLEMAN,NASHIA 01:19
REBOUND OFF by THAMES,NADIAH --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,MADISON 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE
01:06 25-43 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN

-- ASSIST  by REETER,JESSICA
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,NADIYAH(in the paint) 00:57 27-43 H 16

00:57 FOUL  by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 00:57 28-43 H 15

00:57 SUB IN by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ
00:57 SUB OUT by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE
00:25 28-45 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,NADIYAH(in the paint) 00:00 30-45 H 15
00:00 FOUL  by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ

MISS FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Valley
09:45 30-47 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,SARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REETER,JESSICA
TURNOVER  by WOODARD,ALEXUS 09:24

09:22 STEAL  by ORTIZ,SARA
FOUL  by WOODARD,ALEXUS 09:12

09:12 30-48 H 18 GOOD FT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
09:12 30-49 H 19 GOOD FT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

SUB IN by FARMER,ERICA 09:12
SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEXUS 09:12
MISS JUMPER by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
08:36 30-52 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,MADDISON

-- ASSIST  by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
TURNOVER  by FARMER,ERICA 08:18

08:01 30-55 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by REETER,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLEECE(in the paint) 07:44 32-55 H 23
07:33 MISS 3PTR by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

REBOUND DEF by PERDIGUERO,MARINA --
GOOD LAYUP by PERDIGUERO,MARINA(in the paint) 07:20 34-55 H 21
ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE --

07:10 MISS LAYUP by SARBU,BIANCA
-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,SARA

07:01 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,MADDISON



-- REBOUND OFF by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
06:54 34-58 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by SARBU,BIANCA

-- ASSIST  by REETER,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by FARMER,ERICA(in the paint) 06:38 36-58 H 22
ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE --

06:22 TURNOVER  by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
STEAL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 06:21
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 06:17

06:17 BLOCK  by SARBU,BIANCA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by THAMES,NADIAH 06:17
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 06:17
GOOD JUMPER by FARMER,ERICA 06:11 38-58 H 20
ASSIST  by COOPER,NADIYAH --

05:59 TURNOVER  by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
MISS 3PTR by BIANCO,JORDAN 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
FOUL  by FARMER,ERICA 05:38

05:28 38-60 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by REETER,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SARBU,BIANCA

05:13 FOUL  by SARBU,BIANCA
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 05:13 39-60 H 21
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 05:13 40-60 H 20
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:13

05:13 SUB IN by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN
05:13 SUB OUT by SARBU,BIANCA
04:55 40-63 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by REETER,JESSICA

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,SARA
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,NADIYAH 04:46 42-63 H 21
ASSIST  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE --

04:26 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,MADDISON
-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,SARA

04:21 MISS JUMPER by REETER,JESSICA
-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,SARA

04:17 42-65 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,SARA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FARMER,ERICA 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 04:02
SUB IN by HILL,MADISON 04:02
SUB OUT by FARMER,ERICA 04:02
SUB OUT by BIANCO,JORDAN 04:02

04:02 SUB IN by RIVAS,TARA
04:02 SUB OUT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
03:33 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,MADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLS,MADDISON
03:32 MISS JUMPER by MILLS,MADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:18 MISS 3PTR by MILLS,MADDISON

REBOUND DEF by HILL,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by THAMES,NADIAH 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,TARA
02:44 42-68 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by REETER,JESSICA

-- ASSIST  by ORTIZ,SARA
MISS 3PTR by HILL,MADISON 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,SARA
02:25 42-71 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by MILLS,MADDISON

-- ASSIST  by REETER,JESSICA
MISS LAYUP by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLS,MADDISON
01:57 MISS 3PTR by REETER,JESSICA

-- REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,SARA



01:36 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,SARA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WOODARD,ALEXUS 01:36
SUB OUT by THAMES,NADIAH 01:36

01:36 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE
01:36 SUB IN by LANDIS,LILYAN
01:36 SUB IN by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE
01:36 SUB IN by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ
01:36 SUB OUT by BOSTICK,JOZELYNN
01:36 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,SARA
01:36 SUB OUT by MILLS,MADDISON
01:36 SUB OUT by REETER,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,LILYAN

FOUL  by COOPER,NADIYAH 00:58
00:58 MISS FT by RIVAS,TARA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:58 42-72 H 30 GOOD FT by RIVAS,TARA
00:58 42-73 H 31 GOOD FT by RIVAS,TARA

SUB IN by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 00:58
SUB IN by BIANCO,JORDAN 00:58
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 00:58
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 00:58

00:58 SUB IN by MOROS,CARLA
00:58 SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE

GOOD LAYUP by HILL,MADISON(in the paint) 00:47 44-73 H 29
00:47 FOUL  by RIVAS,TARA

MISS FT by HILL,MADISON 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,TARA

00:33 TURNOVER  by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,NADIYAH 00:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 00:19
SUB OUT by BIANCO,JORDAN 00:19
FOUL  by COOPER,NADIYAH 00:18

00:12 FOUL  by LANDIS,LILYAN
MISS 3PTR by HILL,MADISON 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MOROS,CARLA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Park Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Valley
SUB IN by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,MADISON 10:00
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 10:00
SUB OUT by BIANCO,JORDAN 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by LANDIS,LILYAN
10:00 SUB IN by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE
10:00 SUB IN by RIVAS,TARA
10:00 SUB IN by MOROS,CARLA
10:00 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,SARA
10:00 SUB OUT by SARBU,BIANCA
10:00 SUB OUT by MILLS,MADDISON
10:00 SUB OUT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
09:54 MISS 3PTR by MOROS,CARLA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:44 44-75 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS,LILYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RIVAS,TARA
GOOD 3PTR by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 09:31 47-75 H 28
ASSIST  by HILL,MADISON --

09:10 MISS 3PTR by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE



-- REBOUND OFF by MOROS,CARLA
08:59 47-77 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by MOROS,CARLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REETER,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,LILYAN
08:28 47-80 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE

-- ASSIST  by REETER,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,TARA
07:55 MISS LAYUP by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE

REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,ALEXUS --
SUB IN by BLACKBURN,RHIANNON 07:55
SUB IN by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 07:55
SUB OUT by HILL,MADISON 07:55
SUB OUT by WOODARD,ALEXUS 07:55

07:55 SUB IN by RELFORD,SEILANI
07:55 SUB IN by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ
07:55 SUB IN by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
07:55 SUB OUT by LEPETITGALAND,ALICE
07:55 SUB OUT by MOROS,CARLA
07:55 SUB OUT by LANDIS,LILYAN

-- REBOUND DEF by RELFORD,SEILANI
MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVAS,TARA
07:15 TURNOVER  by RIVAS,TARA
07:15 SUB IN by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE
07:15 SUB OUT by REETER,JESSICA
07:01 FOUL  by RELFORD,SEILANI

GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 07:01 48-80 H 32
GOOD FT by COOPER,NADIYAH 07:01 49-80 H 31

06:44 MISS JUMPER by RIVAS,TARA
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVAS,TARA

FOUL  by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 06:44
06:44 MISS FT by RIVAS,TARA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:44 49-81 H 32 GOOD FT by RIVAS,TARA

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 06:23
-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

06:00 MISS JUMPER by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND OFF by RELFORD,SEILANI

05:56 TURNOVER  by RELFORD,SEILANI
STEAL  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 05:56

05:56 FOUL  by RELFORD,SEILANI
TURNOVER  by COOPER,NADIYAH 05:43

05:43 SUB IN by SARBU,BIANCA
05:43 SUB OUT by RIVAS,TARA

FOUL  by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 05:29
05:29 49-82 H 33 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE
05:29 49-83 H 34 GOOD FT by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE

MISS 3PTR by BLACKBURN,RHIANNON 05:22
-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE

FOUL  by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 05:09
05:09 49-84 H 35 GOOD FT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
05:09 49-85 H 36 GOOD FT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CHARLEECE(in the paint) 04:56 51-85 H 34
04:34 TURNOVER  by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
04:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 04:20
-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

04:11 TURNOVER  by SARBU,BIANCA
MISS JUMPER by COOPER,NADIYAH 04:02
REBOUND OFF by COOPER,NADIYAH --



MISS JUMPER by COOPER,NADIYAH 03:56
03:56 BLOCK  by RELFORD,SEILANI

-- REBOUND DEF by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
FOUL  by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 03:33

03:33 51-86 H 35 GOOD FT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI
03:33 51-87 H 36 GOOD FT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

SUB IN by HILL,MADISON 03:33
SUB IN by COLEMAN,NASHIA 03:33
SUB OUT by COOPER,NADIYAH 03:33
SUB OUT by CURLEY,SHERIDAN 03:33

03:33 SUB IN by LANDIS,LILYAN
03:33 SUB IN by MOROS,CARLA
03:33 SUB OUT by SARBU,BIANCA
03:33 SUB OUT by RELFORD,SEILANI

MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,NASHIA 03:20
REBOUND OFF by HILL,MADISON --
GOOD 3PTR by BLACKBURN,RHIANNON 03:15 54-87 H 33
ASSIST  by HILL,MADISON --

03:03 MISS LAYUP by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ
REBOUND DEF by HILL,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,NASHIA(in the paint) 02:58 56-87 H 31
ASSIST  by HILL,MADISON --

02:34 MISS JUMPER by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by THAMES,NADIAH 02:34
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CHARLEECE 02:34

02:34 SUB IN by ARNETT,SARAH
02:34 SUB OUT by FENSTERMACHER,LEXI

MISS 3PTR by HILL,MADISON 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ARNETT,SARAH

02:15 TURNOVER  by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ
SUB IN by FARMER,ERICA 02:15
SUB OUT by PERDIGUERO,MARINA 02:15
TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,NASHIA 01:58

01:57 STEAL  by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE
01:52 MISS LAYUP by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ

-- REBOUND OFF by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ
FOUL  by COLEMAN,NASHIA 01:49

01:49 MISS FT by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:49 56-88 H 32 GOOD FT by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ
MISS 3PTR by HILL,MADISON 01:28
REBOUND OFF by BLACKBURN,RHIANNON --

01:27 FOUL  by ARNETT,SARAH
GOOD FT by BLACKBURN,RHIANNON 01:27 57-88 H 31
MISS FT by BLACKBURN,RHIANNON 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,LILYAN
01:01 57-90 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by CASTRO,MANUELA PEREZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANDIS,LILYAN
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,NASHIA 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by MOROS,CARLA
00:18 MISS 3PTR by ARNETT,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by HILL,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by FARMER,ERICA 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SULLIVAN,SOPHIE


